L40
UNIVERSAL ANALOG INPUT DIGITAL PANEL METER
OWNERS MANUAL
PHONE (614) 889-6152
TECH. ASSISTANCE (614) 876-8308
FAX # (614) 876-8538
Div. Morlan & Associates, Inc.
4970 Scioto Darby Rd. Hilliard, Ohio 43026
 WWW .FLEX-CORE.COM
sales@fle x-core.com
- 2 -
1. ORDERING GUIDE
Configure a model number in the format below, where ordered items are separated by commas:
Example:  L40, JS, CP, RL1, RL2, CASE1
Set jumpers for 4-20 mA input. Scale display so that 4 mA =0, 20 mA = 500.0
L4055.Digital panel meter for 65 user-selectable analog signal types and ranges. Includes
power from 18-265 Vac/dc. Shipped with factory default settings for 0-400 Vac
input, display 0-400.
FS55. ... Jumper setting & front panel programming. Done by vendor as a service.
Specify the signal type and range. For DC, AC, process and resistance signals
which require scaling, specify min input, min reading, and max input, max reading.
For temperature, specify 1° or 0.1° resolution and °C or °F. For NTC thermistors,
specify R25 and beta.
Slot 1 Option Board. Shipped installed in meter. Select maximum of 1 board.
A1 ........... Single 8A relay for Slot 1
M1 ........... Isolated, scalable 4-20 mA output
S1............ Isolated RS485 output, Modbus RTU
Slot 2 Option Board. Shipped installed in meter. Requires Slot 1 option board to be present.
A2 ........... Single 8A relay for Slot 2
Add-on Options & Accessories
IPC .......... Splash-proof front panel cover.
BOX1 ...... NEMA-4 wall-mount enclosure.
BOX2 ...... BOX1 plus IPC.
CASE1 .... Benchtop case for one 1/8 DIN meter.
CASE2 .... Benchtop case for two 1/8 DIN meters.
- 3 -
2. TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. Ordering Guide .................................................................................................   2
2. Table of Contents .............................................................................................   3